FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) R 02 - 1	3-2001 Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	
Tab settings -	enati (seri Weki (serie Nelle Silli 1881)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	.ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): APLN, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>American Home Products Corporation</u> Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) (SCANACTE ACCEPTANCE ACCEPTANC	Street Address: Five Giralda Farms City: Madison State: NJ ZIP: 07940 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Yes N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,872,189 1,858,340
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Ms. Linda Greendyk Internal Address: American Home Products Corp. 2-B1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 or the appropriate filing fees.
Street Address: One Campus Drive	8. Deposit account number: 01-1425 (American Home Products Corporation)
City: Parsippany State: NJ ZIP: 07054	
1/14/2000 MTHAI1 00000009 011425 1872189 1 FC:481	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Cotober 10, 2000 Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002233 FRAME: 0738

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, APLN, LLC a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 25 McIntosh Road, Sewell, New Jersey 08080 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and has used the Mark GENEVAX ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: pharmaceutical vaccines for pathogenic infections, auto-immune diseases, hyperproliferative diseases, genetic diseases, hormonal deficiency diseases and inflammatory diseases; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 1,872,189 registered on January 10, 1995; and

WHEREAS, American Home Products Corporation., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at Five Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07940 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

APLN, LLC

 $\mathbf{B}_{\mathbf{v}}$. ()

Name:

James G. Murph

Title: Mana

Dated effective as of: April 15, 1998

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

this 2nd day of Oct., 2000

<u>Celen B. Such</u> Notary Public

> Sounty 16, **2003**

Notarial Seal Ellen B. Turk, Notary Public Bryn Athyn Boro, Montgomery County My Commission Expires Aug. 16, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002233 FRAME: 0739

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, APLN, LLC a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 25 McIntosh Road, Sewell, New Jersey 08080 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and has used the Mark GENEVAX-HIV ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: pharmaceutical vaccines for the HIV virus; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 1,858,340 registered on October 18, 1994; and

WHEREAS, American Home Products Corporation., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at Five Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07940 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

APLN, LLC

Name: James G. Murphy

Title: Manager

Dated effective as of: April 15, 1998

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 2nd day of 000, 2000

Oelex B. June Notary Public

Notarial Seal
Ellen B. Turk, Notary Public
Bryn Athyn Boro, Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Aug. 16, 2003

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/13/2000 REEL: 002233 FRAME: 0740